MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF SECONDARY & HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION, PUNE

KOLHAPUR DIVISIONAL BOARD

Advisory Note to the Candidate for Eligibility in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) component under INSPIRE Scheme

It is declared/certified that MOHITE SRUSHTI PANDHARINATH

of Seat No **X032438** and having College Index Number **23.09.002** is eligible for award of Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) under Innovation in Science Pursuit for Inspired Research (INSPIRE) by virtue of performance within top 1% of the school board at Class XII level in the examination held during the academic session ending 2021.

Performance in top 1% in Class XII Board examination and followed by enrollment into education in Basic and Natural Science course at B. Sc./Integrated M. Sc. Or MS level shall make you eligible for consideration in INSPIRE Scholarship for Higher Education of GoI valued at Rs. 80,000 per year for five years.

After enrolling yourself into Bachelor or Integrated Master's level programme in Basic and Natural Science courses given at http:/www.inspire-dst.gov.in/SHE.html. (Select Blank format Option -Endorsement Certificate) in any University or College in India, recognized by UGC, India, you are advised to register in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) through online registration at www.online-inspire.gov.in and apply with required documents through ONLINE MODE only, as and when this scheme is opened/announced for submission of application.

Scholarship under SHE would be granted, if you have applied for it through ONLINE mode only. Application sent via post and other OFFLINE modes will be summarily rejected. As the number of Scholarship under SHE are fixed w. r. t. large number of eligibl students from various Educational Boards, the repositioning of cut-off may take place.

Please note that this Advisory Note is issued to you for intimation only. It is neither a selection letter of INSPIRE-SHE scholarship nor any guarantee to offer the said scholarship to you by INSPIRE PROGRAMME DIVISION.

देनिराम मुलाद.

Secretary Maharashtra State Board Of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education, Pune KOLHAPUR DIVISIONAL BOARD (Signature With Seal)